

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).18216-18217/2012

M/S KUMAR REALTORS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18229-18230 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghav Awasthi,Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. V. M. Vishnu,Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No. 1 proposes to appear through
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, advocate. The remaining respondents propose to appear
through Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, advocate. Counsel for the petitioner
is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the

...2/-

Item No.115 : 2 :

counsel for the above respondents and file proof. The above
respondents shall file counter affidavit, if any, within .four weeks
thereafter.

List the matters on 12.9.2012.