

<

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18216-18217/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2011 & 14.05.2012 in
CWP No.18253/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S KUMAR REALTORS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T., permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order, permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18229-18230 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T., permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order, permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, AAG
Mr. Prahlad Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Chawla, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, let the matters be notified in July, 2013.
Rejoinder be filed within four weeks from today.

|
| COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| |
| COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

|