

H  
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18216-18217/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2011 in CWP No.18253/2009 and dated 14/05/2012 in CWP No.18253/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S KUMAR REALTORS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., intervention, permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18229-18230 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from O.T. and permission to file SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Menghna Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, A.A.G.  
Ms. Monika Gusain, A.A.G.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Tanu Bedi, Intervenor-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Varun Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners, seeks withdrawal of these special leave petitions unconditionally.

Special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of dismissal of special leave petitions, pending interlocutory applications do not survive and they stand dismissed as such.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|